IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE CREATION OF A COMMITTEE TO REVIEW THE PRESERVATION, ACCESS, AND SEALING OF COURT RECORDS FILED

CLERY OF SUPREME CONTENTS

CLERY OF SUPREME CONTENTS

CHEF DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER SCHEDULING PUBLIC HEARING

In order to provide a uniform procedure for the sealing and redacting of court records in civil actions, this court adopted rules for sealing and redacting records. The rules took effect on January 1, 2008. Recently, this court conducted a survey of district courts to gather statistics regarding the sealing of court records and to determine the level of compliance with the rules.

This court will conduct a public hearing on this matter to receive and consider the results of the survey. The public hearing will be held on Wednesday, January 19, 2011, at 3:30 p.m. in the Nevada Supreme Court Courtroom, 201 South Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada. The hearing will be videoconferenced to the Nevada Supreme Court Courtroom at Regional Justice Center, 200 Lewis Street, 17th Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada.

Dated this //th day of January, 2011.

_, C.J.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A

cc: All District Court Judges
All District Court Clerks and County Clerks
Administrative Office of the Courts